

Diligentia Prize for Empirical Research Deadline: 30 April 2024

Diligentia Foundation for Empirical Research

The Diligentia Foundation for Empirical Research was founded in 2015 to promote the social sciences, in particular economics and related disciplines. In continuation of, and in accordance with, its founder's intention, the foundation promotes empirical research on various issues. Since 2019, the foundation awards the Diligentia Prize for Empirical Research.

What Is the Prize Awarded for?

Each year, the Diligentia Foundation honors outstanding empirical and experimental research that has produced innovative results for socially relevant issues.

The prize is awarded for scientific publications by individual authors or teams of authors in the form of articles in recognized international journals.

The prize is worth \in 5.000, a sum that shall be evenly distributed among all authors in the case of teams of authors.

For the 2024 prize we will consider articles published in print between May 2023 and April 2024.

Who May Apply?

Applicants can be natural persons with a doctorate, who work in a state-recognized European scientific institution.

How Can One Apply?

Applicants should submit an application containing the following elements:

- The scientific publication that is to be considered for the award
- A brief description of the study and of its significance for empirical research (300 words max.)
- Curriculum vitae of the applicant or, in the case of teams, of the applicants.

The closing date for applications is April 30, 2024. Applications may only be submitted in electronic form and must be in English. Please send your application by email to projekte@stiftung-diligentia.org.

How Is the Selection Process Carried Out?

The central decision criterion for financial support is the empirical value of the research work, in accordance with the purpose of the foundation.

The applications will be evaluated by an international jury, and the decision on the winner of the Diligentia Prize will be announced by late July 2024.

Contact

Board of the Diligentia Foundation for Empirical Research Postal Address: Agrippastraße 8, 50676 Köln/Cologne

projekte@stiftung-diligentia.org
www.stiftung-diligentia.org